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Mission: As a listed family business, MBB generates exceptional revenues and value growth through 

technological expertise
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Strategic portfolio management with focus on megatrends

Sources: E-mobility: IHS, IT Security: Statista, Mattresses: Crunchbase, Lightweight structures: Alix Partners (based on 100 kg weight reduction), Tissue: RISI 3

Ecological sustainability 

Digitalisation

Globalisation

Megatrend Some numbers MBB portfolio strategy

Aumann as market leader for 

e-mobility solutions

DTS as leading IT service provider of 

Cyber Security solutions

CTF as leading mattress supplier 

focussing on e-commerce retailers

Delignit as leading supplier of ecologi-

cal products for technology industries

Hanke Tissue as a market leader in 

Poland continuously increasing capacity

Cyber Security spending 

2017 (in bn USD)

recent valuation of mattress 

start-up Casper (in m USD)

tissue paper consumption in 

CEE compared to the US (in kg)

32

122

750

32

5 
vs.

23

million EVs sold in 2025

% achievement of CO2 reduction 

target by lightweight structures
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Aumann – a pioneer of the e-mobility revolution with potential to dominate the market

Aumann AG

1 Pioneer of e-mobility revolution 
based on leading modular mechanical engineering

2
Outstanding technology for e-mobility
through decades of experience in winding and automation

3
Long-standing partnership with OEMs/Tier-1s
with large installed base around the globe

Future Strategy

~€500m revenues in 2021 with 75% of e-mobility share

Capacity increase based on organic growth and M&A

Internationalisation; new site in the US; Expansion of China business

Expand technological leadership

2012
Acquisition of CLAAS Fertigungstechnik based on 

MBB’s reputation

€107m

Revenue development and MBB’s investment strategy

2013
Greenfield investment in engineering and 

manufacturing site in China

2015
Acquisition of 75% of Aumann entities 

(core processes for e-mobility)

2016
First traction motor line for mass production

First assembly line for battery modules 

2017
Acquisition of 100% of USK (automation)

IPO to strengthen growth potential

~€500m

>€300m 2018
Entry into TecDAX/SDAX





USK: A perfect fit for Aumann’s growth story

Engineering and delivery capacity 

€70m revenues

375 highly qualified, technical employees

Technological capabilities 

Scaling and build-to-print expertise

Experience with sensors, batteries, fuel cells

Automotive experience

Long-term relationships to OEMs/Tier-1s

Focus on automated production lines

USK is a perfect strategic fit for AumannAcquisition of USK on 18 October 2017





Supplier of the year 2010

Volkswagen Group Award 2014
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

Successful integration in Aumann Group

Complementary technology and key accounts

Capacity increase creates adhoc growth 

potential
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DTS – a class of its own in Cyber Security 

DTS IT AG

2010
Acquisition of ICSmedia

Strategy shift from co-location to private cloud services

2011
Partnership with Palo Alto Networks

2013
Strategic focus on Cyber Security

2016
First time Palo Alto EMEA Partner of the year

Extension of Cyber Security portfolio

1
Leading edge Cyber Security solutions portfolio
implemented on premise or from DTS datacentre 

2
Long standing loyal vendor partnerships
with direct access to top level executives 

3
Wide blue chip customer base
with high level of cyber protection requirements

€20m 2008
Acquisition by MBB (80%) together with Mgt. (20%)

46m 2017
Recurring revenues from cloud based services >25%

€100m

Future Strategy

€100m revenues based on organic growth and M&A

Further margin increase through managed security services

Increase recurring revenues from cloud based services

Revenue development and MBB’s investment strategy

2015
Offering of cloud-based Cyber Security solutions 

from DTS datacentre (Palo Alto, Gemalto)



Sources: Palo Alto Networks

DTS – leverage Cyber Security boom with integrated solutions ecosystem

45k

35k

40k

15k

5k

20k

25k

30k

10k

2009 2013201220112010 20172015 20162014

Vendor relationship with Palo Alto Networks
Number of Palo Alto customers and collaboration with DTS

Palo Alto 

(incl. cloud-based solutions 

from DTS datacentre)

proofpoint

LogRhythm

Gemalto

(cloud-based solution 

from DTS datacentre)

apsec data encryption 

(German origin)

Q-Group 

(German origin)

DTS’ ecosystem of integrated 

security solutions

Partner 

of the Year

Deutschland

Partner of the Year

Germany

Diamond Partner &

Elite Authorized 

Support Centre

Partner 

of the Year

EMEA

Partner 

of the year

EMEA

TRAPS 

Innovation 

Partner 

EMEA

Partner-

ship 

established

7



8

Delignit – One-stop shop for system solutions based on sustainable raw materials

Delignit AG

1
Market leader for technological system solutions
Based on sustainable raw materials

2
System and development partner
for the automotive and other industries

3
Excellent growth prospects
due to high visibility in order backlog

€23m 2003
Acquisition from the family shareholders who are still invested 

today

€100m

Future Strategy

€100m revenues based on organic growth and M&A 

Increasing margins through higher value creation

Diversification into further end markets

Revenue development and MBB’s investment strategy

2007
Initial Public Offering in the entry standard and reduction of MBB‘s 

share to 76.08%

2013
Acquisition of DHK automotive and HTZ Holztrocknung

Entry into passenger car market

€53m 2017
Conclusion of two serial delivery contracts for new transporter 

series of leading OEMs

Conclusion of two major contracts in the railway industry

Foundation of Delignit North America

2016
Largest investment program in the company‘s history

2018
Entry into caravan market



Delignit – Caravan order as a proof of concept for end-market diversification strategy

9

Single-source supplier for a leading OEM supplying 

standardized caravan interior systems

Lifetime value in the high double-digit million Euro 

range, revenue contribution of up to €10m p.a.

Successful transition of the business model into new 

applications offers attractive growth opportunities 

Highlights







Entry into caravan market
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Hanke – a high-margin tissue producer

Hanke Tissue Sp. z o.o.

1
Cutting-edge tissue mill
with 36,000 tons capacity p.a.

2
Market leader for printed napkins
in Poland and Ukraine

3
Wide client basis
in Poland and in export business

€17m 2006
Acquisition of 80% of Huchtemeier Group and, as a consequence, 

participation in Hanke

€100m

Future Strategy

€100m revenues based on organic growth and M&A 

Securing market leadership for printed napkins in Eastern 

Europe, strengthening of market position in Western Europe

Extension of Away-from-Home business

Revenue development and MBB’s investment strategy

2011
Acquisition of remaining 20% of Hanke

2014
Start-up of second paper machine

Significant increase of capacity

€45m 2017
Construction of new logistics area

Increase in converting capacity

2016
Construction of new energy and steam generation central

Conversion of paper machines from steam to gas supply



Hanke – substantial investments in high-margin growth 11

Production output in tons per month

51%

Revenue breakdown 2017

Tissue

paper

Converted 

products
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0

500

2,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

3,000

3,500

20162014 2015 2017 2018

Paper machine 2

Paper machine 1

+140%

Increasing tissue production

Increasing converting and logistics
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Double digit growth due to focus on trends

20 22
28

33
36 34 35

44 46

09 1310 11 1412 15 16 17 18e

+11% p.a.

18
23 22 23 24

30

39 37

45

1209 1110 1513 1614 17 18e

+12% p.a.

7
9

11 12 12 14

18 20 20

09 10 1611 1312 1514 17 18e

+15% p.a.

18 18 18 19 20 21
23

27
30

111009 1412 1613 15 17 18e

+11% p.a.

22 26
31 34 36

43 44
49

53

1409 10 11 12 1513 16 17 18e

+11% p.a.

67 66
102 107 103 96 94

156

210

1413 18e09 12 1610 1511 17

+47% p.a.

E-mobility IT Security Cost leadership chemical

products

Tissue products in CEE Ecological products for 

technology industries
Mattresses for 

e-commerce

Revenue development 
in millions of € and CAGR



Approx. 20% average growth since IPO

2005 2018e

37.0

>500

13

2005 2018e

1.7

15.1 – 16.2

in millions of €

IPO: 9 May 2006 based on 2005 financial statements

in millions of €

Revenues Result

+788%

CAGR >18%

+1,251%

CAGR +22%



MBB starts good into 2018

117.8

Q1

2017

Q1

2018

98.1

+ 20%

14

Q1

2017

Q1

2018

12.9

10.8

+ 20%

in millions of €in millions of €

Revenues EBITDA



Q1 in line with ambitious forecast

Q1

2018

>500.0

2018e

>117.8

15

2018eQ1

2018

15.1 – 16.2

3.5

in millions of €

Forecast as of 27 February 2018

in millions of €

Revenues Result

Achieved 

23.1%

Achieved 

23.6%



Dividend aristocrat MBB

0.590.57

2006 201320122007 20092008 2010 20152011 2014 2016 2017

0.66

2018e

0.66

0.50

1.22

1.32

0.10

0.50

0.25

0.55

0.25 0.25

0.25

0.33
0.44

0.61

0.61

CAGR +19% since 2007

without special dividends

Dividend payments in € per share

2x
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 Share repurchase program

IPO



2x2x



Strong balance sheet with more than 60% equity and more than €350 million cash

As of 31 March 2018

* Liquidity & securities & gold

** without cash

58 (8%)

192

(26%)

220

(30%)

154

(21%)

740

Assets

490

(66%)

740

Equity & Liabilities

in millions of €

Non-current assets

Cash*

Equity

Financial liabilities

Other liabilities

Current assets**

17

366

(49%)

€308m 

Net-cash



Fully satisfied

sellers

Fully satisfied

customers

Committed 

management

Committed 

employees
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Buy & Hold & IPO leads to unique market position

Buy & Hold & IPO

Exclusive acquisition opportunities of successful 

German Mittelstand companies directly from their owners

Families

(e.g. Wojtynia, Utz,

Hausmann)

2,000+ 

employees and their 

workers councils

MBO 

success

Develop-

ment

Phantom 

shares
IPO 

participation

Shares

Bonuses



= Focus areas
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MBB‘s position has never been better!

MBB Tech-

nologies

(China)

CLAAS

Fertigungs-

technik

Aumann/ 

Aumann

Berlin

DHK

automotive

Blomberger

Holz-

industrie

eld

daten-

technik

DTS 

Systeme

ICS

media

Huntsman

Tooling

OBO-

Werke

HTZ

Holz-

trocknung

Aumann

Winding &

Automation

(USA)

Hanke

Tissue

CT Form--

polster

Aumann DTS Delignit OBO CTFHanke

Add-on

Target

Add-on

Target

Add-on

Target

Target Target

New New

Add-on

Target

USK

Add-on

Target

Funds for acquisitions

1995

11.1

2006 2012 2017

30.3

>350

Source: 2006 and 2012: MBB financial statements
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MBB‘s target: €750 million revenues in 2020

Growth targets Revenues in millions of €

EBITDA margin

>10%

Revenues

15% p.a.

Increasing

Dividends

SDAX
Listing

115

253

500

2005

37

2010

750

2015 Target

2020

2018e
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Valuation gap of MBB

MBB valuation scale

1) Portfolio valuation based on 7 x EBITDA less net-debt; Delignit: Market Cap

Source: Xetra closing price 1 June 2018; Holding net-cash 31 March 2018

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
m€

Share price in €

15 30 45 60 75 90 105 120 135 150

Aumann share

~€350m

Holding net-cash

€261m

Portfolio

> €100m1) >€750m

~€600mMBB market cap

>€150mValuation Gap



Hypothetical purchase/sale as at 31 December in each case 22

Investment in MBB – a good decision!

2007

1.361%

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2017201620152014

Sale in 

2013

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2006

2015

2016

2014 324%

224%

313%

471%

1.352%

1.183%

25%

1.061%

931%

1.677%

1.069%

239%

159%

230%

357%

1.061%

926%

829%

724%

1.321%

351%

31%

27%

76%

348%

296%

259%

218%

449%

245%

-3%

35%

243%

203%

174%

143%

320%

254%

38%

252%

211%

181%

150%

331%

156%

154%

125%

103%

80%

211%

14%

-9%

-20%

39%

1%

-12%

-20%

-29%

22%

-21%

-29%

22%

-35%

-42%

13%

P
u
rc

h
a
se

 i
n
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Highlights

20 years of successful capital allocation with unique Buy & Hold & IPO approach

Exclusive acquisition opportunities in the German Mittelstand

Strong growth through portfolio development along megatrends

Highest financial solidity with more than €350 million cash for further growth

Founders as majority shareholders providing reliability and identity

1,000% share price performance over ten years and 20% dividend growth per year



FINANCIAL CALENDAR
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Quirin Champions Conference, Frankfurt 7 June 2018

Annual General Meeting 2018 28 June 2018

Quarterly Report Q2.2018 16 August 2018

Commerzbank Sector Conference, Frankfurt 30 August 2018

Berenberg/Goldman Conference, Munich 24 September 2018

Quarterly Report Q3.2018 19 November 2018

German Equity Forum, Frankfurt 26 - 29 November 2018

End of fiscal year 31 December 2018



* The two founders Gert-Maria Freimuth and Dr Christof Nesemeier each hold roughly 32.4% of outstanding MBB SE shares. **adjusted

FACTSHEET

MBB SE is a medium-sized family business

which is growing organically as well as

acquisition based since its foundation in

1995. At the core of our business model is

the long-term value enhancement of

subsidiaries and the group as a whole.

From the very beginning, the business

model showed above-average profitability -

substantial growth and sustainable returns

will continue to be our goal.

COMPANY EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT BOARD MBB SUBSIDIARIES   (Holding)

Dr Christof Nesemeier (CEO)*

Anton Breitkopf

Dr Gerrit Karalus

Klaus Seidel

Gert-Maria Freimuth (Chairman)*

Dr Peter Niggemann (Vice Chairman)

Dr Christof Nesemeier*

SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE KEY FIGURES (in of €) 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017**

Revenue 114 199 81 100 110 205 228 237 253 332 403

EBITDA 21.2 19.5 7.9 -3.2 9.2 24.6 22.7 22.0 24.8 30.4 38.9

EBIT 14.4 14.4 5.0 -7.0 5.7 19.7 17.2 15.9 18.0 22.3 29.0

Group earnings 13.6 8.0 3.5 -6.8 3.3 13.6 13.5 13.2 11.7 14.3 13.6

Operating Cashflow 6.5 9.1 1.6 7.5 7.1 19.9 12.7 14.6 21.8 32.2 3.8

EPS in € 2.07 1.22 0.54 -1.04 0.51 2.11 2.09 2.01 1.78 2.16 2.06

DPS in € 0.10 0.25 0.25 0.50 0.33 0.44 0.50 0.55 0.57 0.59 1.22

Total Assets 131.9 139.9 101.9 91.7 85.8 148.7 177.2 196.7 222.6 266.5 611.2

Equity 50.5 54.3 55.6 47.4 45.7 57.4 67.8 78.6 87.7 98.4 385.1

Equity ratio 38.3% 38.8% 54.5% 51.7% 53.3% 38.6% 38.3% 39.9% 39.4% 36.9% 63.0%

Net Debt (-) / Net Cash (+) 0.8 -1.0 10.7 14.8 13.7 31.5 23.8 24.3 8.1 22.2 222.0

Employees 1,792 1,827 1,122 665 714 998 1,066 1,146 1,343 1,477 2,006

CONTACT SHARE DATA SHARE PRICE DEVELOPMENT (2 years)

MBB SE

Joachimsthaler Straße 34

10719 Berlin

Germany

Tel: +49 (30) 844 153 30

Fax: +49 (30) 844 153 33

request@mbb.com

www.mbb.com

ISIN DE000A0ETBQ4

WKN A0ETBQ

Share type Ordinary shares

Reuters Code MBBG.DE

Ticker Symbol MBB 

Admission segment Prime Standard

Number of shares 6,600,000

Treasury shares 13,225

FINANCIAL CALENDAR

28 June 2018 Annual General Meeting 2018

16 August 2018 Half-Year Report 2018
19 November 2018

31 December 2018

Quarterly Report Q3.2018
End of fiscal year

35%

Freefloat

65%

Founders*

100%

0%

400%

200%

300%

06/16 12/16 06/17 12/17 06/18

Aumann

CT Formpolster

Delignit

DTS

Hanke

OBO

(38.0%)

(100%)

(76.08%)

(80%)

(95.84%)

(100%)
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CONTACT

MBB SE

Joachimsthaler Straße 34

D-10719 Berlin

Tel: +49 30 84415 330

Fax: +49 30 84415 333

Mail: request@mbb.com

Web: www.mbb.com



By accessing this document you agree to abide by the limitations set out hereafter. The information contained in this document relating to MBB SE ("MBB" or the "Company") may not be redistributed, 

reproduced, published, or passed on to any other person and must not be relied upon for any purpose as it is given without any guarantee .

This document is being presented solely for informational purposes and should not be treated as giving investment advice. It is not, and is not intended to be, a prospectus, is not, and should not be 

construed as, an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities, and should not be used as the basis of an evaluation of the Company and investors should not subscribe for or 

purchase any shares or other securities in the Company on the basis of or in reliance on the information in this document.

If the information in this document expresses forecasts, estimates, opinions or expectations, or forward-looking statements are made, these statements can be related to known and unknown risks 

and uncertainties. Therefore, the actual results and developments can differ greatly from the expectations and assumptions expressed here. No one undertakes to publicly update or revise any such 

forward-looking statement in light of developments which differ from those anticipated.

As far as information is contained in this document that is based on statements by third parties, we advise you that no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance 

should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of this information or any other information or opinions contained herein, for any purpose whatsoever.

Neither the Company nor any of their respective officers, employees or affiliates nor any other person shall assume or accept any responsibility, obligation or liability whatsoever (in negligence or 

otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this document or the statements contained herein In providing this document, neither MBB nor its respective agents undertake any obligation 

to provide the recipient with access to any additional information or to update this document or any information or to correct any inaccuracies in any such information.

As far as measures are being used in this document which are not measurements of financial performance defined under IFRS, these should neither be viewed in isolation nor considered as an 

alternative of the Company’s financial position, results of operations or liquidity as presented in accordance with IFRS in its Consolidated Financial Statements. Other companies that report or 

describe similarly titled financial measures may calculate them differently.

Due to rounding, numbers presented throughout this document may not add up precisely to the totals provided, percentages may not precisely reflect the absolute figures and percentages may not 

precisely add up to 100%.

In case of any questions in relation to this document, please contact:

MBB SE

Joachimsthaler Straße 34

D-10719 Berlin

web: www.mbb.com

Tel: +49-30-844 15 330

Fax: +49-30-844 15 333

E-mail: request@mbb.com

DISCLAIMER
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